506192117 08/06/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6238856

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF THE SECURITY REEL/FRAME 015201/0010	RELEASE OF THE SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 015201/0010	
SEQUENCE:		1	1	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
CREDIT SUISSE FIRST	BOSTON		08/06/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	VERTAFORE, INC.			
Street Address:	999 18TH	999 18TH STREET, SUITE 400		
City:	DENVER	ENVER		
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80202			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	70	010503		
CORRESPONDENCE D		12)862-2200		
Correspondence will b	e sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so		
		12-862-6371	·	
		nee.prescan@kirkland.com		
		ENEE PRESCAN		
		00 NORTH LASALLE STREET		
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 4:	С	HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		26179-7		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RENEE M. PRESCAN	RENEE M. PRESCAN	
SIGNATURE:		/Renee M. Prescan/	/Renee M. Prescan/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/06/2020	08/06/2020	
Total Attachments: 2				
		rtafore-Credit Suisse Security Interes		
source=Statement re Rele	ease of Ve	rtafore-Credit Suisse Security Interes	sts#page2.tif	

STATEMENT REGARDING RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

The undersigned, being duly authorized, attests to the following.

- On March 30, 2004, Vertafore, Inc. granted a first lien security interest (the "<u>March 2004</u> <u>First Lien Security Interest</u>") in U.S. patent no. 7010503 to Credit Suisse First Boston, as Collateral Agent, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement which was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>PTO</u>") on April 14, 2004 at Reel/Frame 015201/0010.
- On December 22, 2004, Vertafore, Inc. granted a first lien security interest (the "December 2004 First Lien Security Interest") in U.S. patent no. 7010503 to Credit Suisse First Boston, as Collateral Agent, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement which was recorded at the PTO on March 14, 2005 at Reel/Frame 016334/0761.
- On December 22, 2004, Vertafore, Inc. also granted a second lien security interest (the "December 2004 Second Lien Security Interest") in U.S. patent no. 7010503 to Credit Suisse First Boston, as Collateral Agent, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement which was recorded at the PTO on March 14, 2005 at Reel/Frame 016334/0805.
- 4. To the undersigned's best knowledge and belief, the debt secured by the March 2004 First Lien Security Interest, and by the First and Second Lien December 2004 Security Interests was paid off in its entirety, and said security interests were terminated and released.

The undersigned believes the matters deposed herein to be true.

Signed at long Tree, Colorado, USA, this of August, 2020.

VERTAFORE, INC.

Jayne Rothman Senior Vice President, General Counsel

This certificate pertains to a 1-page document entitled Statement Regarding Release of Security Interests signed on August (2020.

State of Colorado

County of Douglas

Signed before me on August (ϱ) , 2020, by Jayne Rothman, Senior Vice President and General Counsel of Vertafore, Inc.

(Notary's official signature)

Notary Public (Title of office)

<u>July 3,2023</u> (Commission Expiration)

[Notary Seal]

WA COMMISSION EXERCENTRY 2022 NOTARY ID 20194024905 OCAROJOD FO ETATS OURUS YRATON NBRHAW ATBRADHAM

> PATENT REEL: 053426 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 08/06/2020